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No.71 19th December, 1984 	 Nauru. 
......__._---_.__.-.-._-

G.N.No.4S4/1984. 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS 
"'-'-"'''--''''''''--'''''' 

OF GOVERNMENT 

~ 	 IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in his EXCELLENCY THE 
p'i:{Esii:5ENT·~·-under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru, I, HAMMER 
DEROBURT I President of the Republic of Nauru, herebYassiqn to the 
Min isters of the Cabinet of Nauru; set out below I the resPonsibilities 
for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite his name:

MINISTER OF CABINET 	 BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT 

Minister for Justice 	 The Portfolio of the Minister 

for Health and Education, 

in relation to t·he business 

of Government to be undertaken 

in Nauru by the said Minister. 


The assignment of the bu~iness of the Government of Nauru as set out 
above is - in addition to and not i!1substitution for the business of the 
GOJernment of Nauru already assigned to the said Minister. The above 
assignment of Responsibility for the business of Government shall be 
effective during the absence from the Reflublic of the Honourable· Lawrence 
Stephen, M.P., Minister for Health and Education. 

Given under my hand this 11th day of December, One Thousand nine Hundred 
and Eighty-Four. 

HAMMER DEROBURT 
.OF THE CABINET_....._...__ .....__.__ 
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19th December, 
-----------_..._._-_.--- ------. 

1984 Nauru-. 
.._---------- 

G.N.NO.455/r984. 

CONSTI'rUTION o'F NAURU _ ..._'--_.--.......!.._----------_. 


ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS 

OF GOVERNMENT 

IN EXERCISE :of the p:>wers in that behalf vested in HIS EXCELlENCY THE 
PRESli5ENT~-u'nder Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru, I, HAMMER 
DEROBURT, P sident of the Republic of Nauru, hereby assign to the 
Minister of Ithe Cabtnet of Nauru I set out below I the responsibilities 
for the bus~ness of the Government of Nauru as set out o~posite his name:

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT 


Minister for: Finance 	 The Portfolio of the Minister 
for Works and Community Services, 
in r~lation to the bu s s s 
of Government to be undertaken 
in Nauru by the said Minister. 

I 
The assignme'nt .af the.business of the Government of Nauru as set out 
above is' in :addi tion to and not in substitution . for the business of the 
C:.overn.rrent of; Nauru already assigned to the said Minister. The above 

assignment df Responsibility for the business of Government shall be 
effective -dulring the absence from the Republic of the Honourable Buraro 
Detudarno, M.~., Minister Works and Community Services. 

Given under ~y hand this 14th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty-fpur. ~ 

HAMMER DEROBURT 
I CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET _... -.--~---.--------- ---._..._---- . -- -- ---._..._- ...,....-........._............._....._..--_..._-_.._.._.._._---_..... _--_ .._---._ ......._--_.__._--..... 

I

G.N.No.456/1984. 
I 

PATENTS REGISTRATION ACT 1973 

In pursuancel~f the provisions of Section 8(5) of the Patents Registration 
Act 1973, it: is hereby notified for general information that an 
application ~or renewal of the patent bearing ~6uruan Registration No.1/1978 
by National Research Development Corporation has been made. 

G N. SAKSENA 
I.. --' . _ ...._-_._-_._..__.__.. -_._.__ ..__.__.. _._............._._-_..__... - -_._---_..._<_.__.__._--_..._._-------- STRAR OF PATENTS 
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Nauru.19th December, 1984No.71 

G.N.No.457/1984. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 19 1-1979 

OF APPOINTMENT 

The following permanent appointment on probation with effect from 2nd 

December, 1984 is hereby notified: 


AND EDUCATIONDEPARTMEN'l' OF 

(Directorate of Health and Medical Services) 

Name 	 POSITION SALARY -
BAGUGA, Melina 	 Deputy Hospital $6343-$6631 


Secretary 


Dated this 12th day of December, 1984. 

M. S. RAJAN 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE CO~~ISSIONER 

-~--

G.N.No.458/1984. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979- .....------,~--------------.-

VACANCY SECT 20---..----~-."" 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 	 & EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Health) 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside ihe Public 

Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following position: 


...,l-. ;,. 

POS ION: 	 Training Sister (1 position) 

SALARY: 	 $7,075 - $7,219 (T/5). 

DUTIES: 	 Preparation, planning and implem~ntation of nurse 
education programme. 
Conduct and arrange lecture timetables for other 
lecturers. Supervision of trainee nurses on 
practical ward duties. 
Maintain discipline amongst trainees. 
Preparation and marking of test papers at 3 monthly . 
intervals. 
Carry out extra duty as maybe required in emerqency 
situation. 
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No.71 19th December, 1984. Nauru. 
---_..._......_- _.+- - 

G.N.No.458/1984(cont'd) . 

QUALIFICATIONS: Possess certificate in Q:meral Nursinq and Nurse-.----~-,-- 
Education. Previous experience in Nurse Education. 

I 

• I. 

Appllcat~on for the pos ion should be lodged in writing stating name, 
age, experience and other qualifications with the Chief Secretary not 

later than Priday 28th December, 1984. 

Dated this 13th day 9f December, 1984. 

M. S. RAJAN 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY--.-.-..- ...-.-.-...--~----.-..-----.-.-----. ---_ ..._._--_._-- _...__.._--_... ._-----

G.N.NO.4?9/1984. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Edward 
Dedioma of Ijuw District. 

I 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Edward 
Dedioma had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committe~ (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the f9110wing lands:

I 

--------.I-----poitlon-·-Tyi)eo--y------------·---~Ga£ette ---.--.---------- 

District; No. Land Name of Land Notice of Share 

Aiwo 32 c .1. Ijatam 42/52 1/4 
Aiwo 150 c .l. Yatam 15/61 1/15 
Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 43/57 1/15 
Buada 104 p.l~ Ad'enenera 32/62 1/15 
Buada 1 P.I. 43/57 2/15 
Ijuw 59 c .I. Boqomoruw 28/70 1/6 
Aiwo 127 c .l. Anibawo 20/61 1/4 
Aiwo 139 c .I. Anerue 19/61 1/4 
Aiwo 152 c.l. Eaterauro 10/59 1/4 
Aiwo 163 c.l. Yatam 42/52 1/4 
Anetan 30 p.l. Atowedudu 11/72 1/5 
Anetan 32 p.l. Anakwane 11/84 1/15 
Anetan 113 c .l. Anetsiw 49/64 1/12 
Anetan 115 e .1. Iateidedab 49/64 1/12 
Anetan 134 c .1. Imerin 30/74 1/5 . 
Anetan 135 c .I. Imeto 30/74 1/25 
Anetan 120 c~l. Ibwetae 16/65 1/5 
Anetan 121 c.l. Ibweta 16/65 1/2 
Anibare 281 p.L Mockin 23/82 1/5 
Ijuw p.l. Janadum 27/38 1/20 
Anetan c .1. Ibwetaen 1/5 

c.7,13, 
76 
F.G.W.S.L - 31/63 1/15 

Anetan 114 c.1. Ia'llad 49/64 1/12 

-- I . 

I 
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No.71 

b 

19th December, 1984. Nauru. 

G.N.No.560/1984. 
, \ 

DETRHMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.' ~he Nadru Lands'Committee hai det~r~ined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate oE the late Edward Dedioma are:

(a) in respect_ of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

- --Por 

District No. 
._, 

Aiwo 32 

,--
Aiwo 127 

Aiwo 139 

Aiwo. ,152 

Aiwo 163 

Anetan 30 

" .. Anetan 134 

Anetan 120 

Anibare 281 

Aiwo 150 

Buada 127 

Buada 104 

Anetan -32 

----~--------.- --~~-.--t-io~n---~ _.._..__ ..-- -- ----.---.----

Name of Land 
-~--.---~-,-~ 

Yatam 

Anibauwo 

Anerue 

~ ~.. 	 Eaterauro 

Yatam 

Atowedudu 

Merin 

Ibwetae 

Mockin 

Yatam 

Adungidungin 

Benefi~iaries Share 
-----~-------' .....-----.~---~~--.----------~.----

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo f:1. Kingrae 

As 	 for portion No.32 

-do

-do

-do-

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

As 	 for portion No.30 

-do

-do..,. 

Edaina Obrien 
Sally .:iamson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny ~dward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kinqrae 

As for portion No.150 

Adenenera -do-


Anakwane -do

c.7,13,76, 
F.G.W.S.L. 	 -do

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
~1/28 

1.128 
> 

c.l. A~wo. 

1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

p.l. Anetan 

1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 

c.l. Aiwo. 
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No.71 19th december, 1984. Nauru .• 

G.N.No.5~O/1984(cont'd) . 


Ijuw 59 Bogomoruw 


Anetan 113 . Anetiuw 

Anet{ln 114 Ianad As 

Anetan 115 Iateidedab 

Buada 1 

Anetan 121 Ibweta 

Ijuw Ianapum 

Anetc\O Ibwetaen 

Anetan 135 Imeto 

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibodok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Eward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

for portion No.113 c.l. 

As 

As 

for portion No.113 

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

Edaina Obrien 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

Edaina Obrian 
Sally Samson 
Dibidok Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Danny Edward 
Doruwa Edward 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 

1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 

Anetan ~ 
c.l. Anetan. 

2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 

1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 

~. 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 

for portion 30 p.l. Anetan. 

Edaina Obrien 1/175 
Sally Samson 1/175 
Dibidok Edward 1/175 
Fighter Edward 1/175 
Danny Edward 1/175 
Doruwa Edward 1/175 
Tokyo M. Kingrae 1/175 

II 
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No.71 19th December, 1984. 	 Nauru! 

G.N.No.560/1984(Cont'd) . 

NOTE: 	 Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of 
the above estate of the late Edward Dedioma may appeal 
to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 
of this qazette. 

P. A. DOWADI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

____~~.!n:~g.._.~~~~§__c;2~_M.~I.TEE 

G. N . No. 561/1984. 

NAl!_~~__ !::.fiQ.~R_~~~~_~_.~<?X A~.'~.~. ~.~__.~B_l!_S1__gBD!_~~~~~...:!-..9..~.8 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER 

SECTION 	 11 

It is hereby notified for aeneral information that the Minister for 
Island Development and Industry Das, by virtue of the powers vested 
in him under Section 5(1) (b) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust 
Ordinance 1968, appointed Mr. Tamaiti Willie Star as a member of 
the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years with 
effect from 12th December 1984. 

Dated this 19th day of December, 1984. 

M. S. RAJAN 
.... __ .. ___......_.... }~CT I NG...~.~~_~E,!,~.R..Y T<?_.C:.£i.~.~.f!~.~._ ..... 

G.N.No.562/1984. 

NAURU____.,_"..~ PHOSPHATE__"_~._~_.____ "_.D___• _.~___._"_..__ ..~ TRUST___ . ________~ _____ 1968~ ~ .~._. _. ROYALTIES____ __ ORDINANCE ______"_ 

No'rrCE OF APPOINTMENT OF CHATRMAN 
~-~~-".-"'-----'-" .. -.•.. g-. ----.-~--"-~-~.-- .- - --- -.-- . ..--..... 

SECTION 	 12 

It is hereby notified for general information that in exercise of the 
powers vested in the C~binet under Section 12 of the Nauru Phosphate 
Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Cabinet tas appoiYlted Mr. Tamaiti 
Willie Star, a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust, to be 
the Chairman of the said Trust for a period of three years with effect 
from 13th December 1984 till 11th December 1987. 

Dated this 19th day of December 1984. 

M. S. RAJAN 
ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
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No.71 19th December, 1984. 	 Nauru. 

G. N . No.5 6 3 /i 
1 

19 8 4. , 

I
NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER 

SECTION 11 

It is bereby notified for general. information, that Nauru Local Government 
Council ha~ appointed Mr. TheQrdore Conrad Moses as a member of the 
Board of N~uru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years 
with effecD from 22nd December 	'1983 until 21st December 1986, under 
Section 5(1~) (c) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968. 

Dated this :19th day of December,1984. 

M. S. RAJAN 
, ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

._-_...._---_.. --_._------_._--_ ..._------[--------------------.------.---~------------.---.-------------------------

, 
G . N . No . 5 6 4 /,1 9 8 4 . 

-I 
CORRIGENDUM 

, 
In G.N.No.l84/1984, G.No.66/1984 under the determination of beneficiaries 
of the est~e of the late Douba Scotty. 

Q_I]___~.~~§ l. Delete 	 Ludwig D. Scotty 1/90 

Priscilla P. Adam 1/90 

Aquilla B.Ubanaba 1/90 

Mary L. Abemama 1/90 

Oriana C. Hartman 1/90 

Randolph D. Scotty 1/90 

Estella A. 1/90 

Ringo A. 1/90 

R~gina A. Agir (LTO) 1/90 
 .~1 

2 . 	 Insert Ludwig B. Scotty 1/90 
Priscilla P. Adam 1/90 
Aquilla B. Ubanaba 1/90 
Mary L. Abemama 1/90 
Oriana C. Hartman 1/90 
Randolph D. Scotty 1/90 
Estella A. 1/90 
Regina'A. Agir 1/90 
~''''' rl R.ne A. 1/90 ..,.,..Rinqo A. 


NOTE: 


The Nauru I1ands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of 
the estate ~f the late Douba SCQtty was published in Gazette No.69/1983. 

P. A. DOWADI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMM.~I~T~T~E=E_____________ 


