

REPUBLIC OF NAURE

Cobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.71

19th December, 1984

Nauru.

G.N.No.454/1984.

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS

OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in his EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT, under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru, I, HAMMER DEROBURT, President of the Republic of Nauru, hereby assign to the Ministers of the Cabinet of Nauru, set out below, the responsibilities for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite his name:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

Minister for Justice

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

The Portfolio of the Minister for Health and Education, in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.

The assignment of the business of the Government of Nauru as set out above is in addition to and not in substitution—for the business of the Government of Nauru already assigned to the said Minister. The above assignment of Responsibility for the business of Government shall be effective during the absence—from the Republic of the Honourable Lawrence Stephen, M.P., Minister for Health and Education.

Given under my hand this 11th day of December, One Thousand nine Hundred and Eighty-Four.

HAMMER DEROBURT CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET

Nauru.

G.N.No.455/1984.

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS

OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT, under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru, I, HAMMER DEROBURT, President of the Republic of Nauru, hereby assign to the Minister of the Cabinet of Nauru, set out below, the responsibilities for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite his name:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

Minister for Finance

The Portfolio of the Minister for Works and Community Services, in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.

The assignment of the business of the Government of Nauru as set out above is in addition to and not in substitution, for the business of the Government of Nauru already assigned to the said Minister. The above assignment of Responsibility for the business of Government shall be effective during the absence from the Republic of the Honourable Buraro Detudamo, M.P., Minister for Works and Community Services.

Given under my hand this 14th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-four.

HAMMER DEROBURT CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET

G.N.No.456/1984.

PATENTS REGISTRATION ACT 1973

In pursuance of the provisions of Section 8(5) of the Patents Registration Act 1973, it is hereby notified for general information that an application for renewal of the patent bearing Nauruan Registration No.1/1978 by National Research Development Corporation has been made.

G N. SAKSENA REGISTRAR OF PATENTS No.71

19th December, 1984

Nauru.

G.N.No.457/1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

The following permanent appointment on probation with effect from 2nd December, 1984 is hereby notified:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

(Directorate of Health and Medical Services)

Name

POSITION

SALARY

BAGUGA, Melina

Deputy Hospital

\$6343-\$6631

Secretary

Dated this 12th day of December, 1984.

M. S. RAJAN ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N.No.458/1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION

(Directorate of Health)

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following position:

POSITION:

Training Sister (1 position)

SALARY:

\$7,075 - \$7,219 (T/5).

DUTIES:

Preparation, planning and implementation of nurse

education programme.

Conduct and arrange lecture timetables for other lecturers. Supervision of trainee nurses on

practical ward duties.

Maintain discipline amongst trainees.

Preparation and marking of test papers at 3 monthly

intervals.

Carry out extra duty as maybe required in emergency

situation.

No.71

19th December, 1984.

Nauru.

G.N.No.458/1984 (cont'd).

QUALIFICATIONS:

Possess certificate in General Nursing and Nurse Education. Previous experience in Nurse Education.

Application for the position should be lodged in writing stating name, age, experience and other qualifications with the Chief Secretary not later than Friday 28th December, 1984.

Dated this 13th day of December, 1984.

M. S. RAJAN ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No.459/1984.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Edward Dedioma of Ijuw District.

E S T A T E

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Edward Dedioma had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

	Portion Type of			Gazette	
District	No.	Land	Name of Land	Notice of	Share
		<u>l</u>		Ownership	
1		1	4		
Aiwo	32	c.1.	Ijatam	42/52	1/4
Aiwo	150	c.1.	Yatam	15/61	1/15
Buada 🙏	127	p.1.	Adungidungin	43/57	1/15 🥕
Buada	104	p.1.	Adenenera	32/62	1/15 🔽
Buada	1	p.1.		43/57	2/15
Ijuw	59	c.1.	Boqomoruw	28/70	1/6
Aiwo	127	c.1.	Anibawo	20/61	1/4
Aiwo	139	c.1.	Anerue	19/61	1/4
Aiwo	152	c.1.	Eaterauro	10/59	1/4
Aiwo	163	c.1.	Yatam	42/52	1/4
Anetan	30	p.1.	Atowedudu	11/72	1/5
Anetan	32	p.1.	Anakwane	11/84	1/15
Anetan	113	c.1.	Anetsiw	49/64	1/12
Anetan	115	c.1.	Iateidedab	49/64	1/12
Anetan	134	c.1.	Imerin	30/74	1/5
Anetan	135	c.1.	Imeto	30/74	1/25
Anetan	120	c.1.	Ibwetae	16/65	1/5
Anetan :	121	c.1.	Ibweta	16/65	1/2
Anibare	281	p.1.	Mockin	23/82	1/5
I juw 📙	. -	p.1.	Janadum	27/38	1/20
Anetan	_	c.1.	Ibwetaen	<u> </u>	1/5
t 1	c.7,13,			-	•
	76				
į	F.G.W.S.L -		_	31/63	1/15
Anetan	114	c.1.	Ianad	49/64	1/12

G.N.No.560/1984.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Edward Dedioma are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

	Portion		1	_
District	No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Aiwo	32	Yatam	Edaina Obrien	1/28
			Sally Samson	1/28
	_		Dibidok Edward	1/28
	•		Fighter Edward	1/28
			Danny Edward	1/28
			Doruwa Edward	:1/28
			Tokyo M. Kingrae	1,/28
Aiwo	127	Anibauwo	As for portion No.32 c.1.	Aiwo.
Aiwo	139	Anerue	- do-	
Aiwo.	. ,152	Eaterauro	-do-	
Aiwo	163	Yatam	-do-	
Anetan	30	Atowedudu	Edaina Obrien	1/35
			Sally Samson	1/35
			Dibidok Edward	1/35
			Fighter Edward	1/35
			Danny Edward	1/35
			Doruwa Edward	1/35
			Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/35
Anetan	134	Merin	As for portion No.30 p.1.	Anetan
Anetan	120	Ibwetae	-do-	
Anibare	281	Mockin	-do-	
Aiwo	150	Yatam	Edaina Obrien	1/105
			Sally Samson	1/105
		Y	Dibidok Edward	1/105
A	, juš	,	Fighter Edward	1/105
	•		Danny Edward	1/105
			Doruwa Edward	1/105
			Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/105
Buada	127	Adungidungin	As for portion No.150 c.1	. Aiwo.
Buada	104	Adenenera	-do-	
Anetan	1.32	Anakwane	-do-	
	c.7,13,76,		-do-	
	F.G.W.S.L.		-uo-	

No.71	19th December, 1984.			Nauru.
G.N.No.56	0/1984 (coi	nt'd).		
I juw	59	Bogomoruw	Edaina Obrien Sally Samson Dibidok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Edward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/42 1/42 1/42 1/42 1/42 1/42
Anetan	113	Anetiuw	Edaina Obrien Sally Samson Dibodok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Eward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84 1/84
Anetan	114	Ianad As fo	or portion No.113 c.l. Aneta	ın 🦢
Anétan	115	Iateidedab	As for portion No.113 c.1.	Anetan.
Buad a		-	Edaina Obrien Sally Samson Dibidok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Edward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	2/105 2/105 2/105 2/105 2/105 2/105 2/105
Anetan	121	Ibweta	Edaina Obrien Sally Samson Dibidok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Edward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14
Ijuw	-	Ianadum	Edaina Obrian Sally Samson Dibidok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Edward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140
Anetan	-	Ibwetaen	As for portion 30 p.l. And	tan.
Anetan	135	Imeto	Edaina Obrien Sally Samson Dibidok Edward Fighter Edward Danny Edward Doruwa Edward Tokyo M. Kingrae	1/175 1/17 5 1/175 1/175 1/175 1/175 1/175

G.N.No.560/1984(Cont'd).

NOTE:

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate of the late Edward Dedioma may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this gazette.

> P. A. DOWADI VICE CHAIRMAN NAURÚ LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No.561/1984.

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER

SECTION 11

It is hereby notified for ceneral information that the Minister for Island Development and Industry has, by virtue of the powers vested in him under Section 5(1) (b) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, appointed Mr. Tamaiti Willie Star as a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years with effect from 12th December 1984.

Dated this 19th day of December, 1984.

M. S. RAJAN ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No.562/1984.

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN

SECTION 12

It is hereby notified for general information that in exercise of the powers vested in the Cabinet under Section 12 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Cabinet has appointed Mr. Tamaiti Willie Star, a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust, to be the Chairman of the said Trust for a period of three years with effect from 13th December 1984 till 11th December 1987.

Dated this 19th day of December 1984.

M. S. RAJAN ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 19th December, 1984.

Nauru.

G.N.No.563/1984.

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER

SECTION 11

It is hereby notified for general information, that Nauru Local Government Council has appointed Mr. Theordore Conrad Moses as a member of the Board of Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years with effect from 22nd December 1983 until 21st December 1986, under Section 5(1)(c) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968.

Dated this 19th day of December 1984.

M. S. RAJAN ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No.564/1984.

CORRIGENDUM

In G.N.No.384/1984, G.No.66/1984 under the determination of beneficiaries of the estae of the late Douba Scotty.

On Page 6	1.	Delete		Ludwig D. Scotty Priscilla P. Adam Aquilla B.Ubanaba Mary L. Abemama Oriana C. Hartman Randolph D. Scotty Estella A. Ringo A. Regina A. Agir (LTO)	1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90
	2.	Insert	-	Ludwig B. Scotty Priscilla P. Adam Aquilla B. Ubanaba Mary L. Abemama Oriana C. Hartman Randolph D. Scotty Estella A. Regina A. Agir Marlene A. Ringo A.	1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90 1/90

NOTE:

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Douba Scotty was published in Gazette No.69/1983.

P. A. DOWADI VICE CHAIRMAN NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE